é )
INSULATING L 150 550 20mm UNISTRUT FIRE INSTALLATION NOTES
DOOR CLOSER SLEEVE “‘ Y - g BRACKET/CLAMP 7
2100mm AFL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
HAND RAIL C/W THE FOLLOWING RETURN TO WALL ‘ 77 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE 4.5kg DRY CHEMICAL POWDER AND 9kg
T DRY CHEMICAL POWDER TYPE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH SABS 810.
~ @\ e CIRCULAR PROFILE WITH @&50. /300 NOT TO BE AN — Tl ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON WOODEN BACKING
BOARDS.
SOUNDER AND e HEIGHT OF 1 METER CONSISTENT IN LENGTH. / OBSTRUCTION 8 < FIRE HOSE REELS
e NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE OBJECTS. ‘ 2 Cﬁ@@ﬁ@ | PLAN (scale 1: 25) FREHOSEREELS
® ALL FIRE HOSE REELS SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH 30 METERS OF
%m CLEAR WIDTH OF 60mm BETWEEN RAIL & WALL. l 1100 \ 250 DROPPER PIPE HOSE AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF 0,5 I/s AT 300 kPa.
o 100mm ROCK ¢ EXTENT 300mm HORIZONTAL ABOVE TOP & BELOW BOTTOM STEPS. PLAN (scalo 1: 25) - FIRE HYDRANTS
\_ BREAK GLASS UNIT 5 Ef;ﬂsﬂegzggm" - o o | ! FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH SABS 543 AND HAVE A
_ o fl . MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF 20 I/s AT 300 kPa.
@ @ @ @ 40mm x 40mm = S ‘ ‘ @//40mm UNISTRUT PIPING
= , \ ] | — aus BRACKET PIPING
(% PANIC BAR PANIC BAR TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SABS 0177 PART I CONTRAST NOS I N G /,,/;;jﬁ,/ | 20mm UNISTRUT é NO PIPEWORK TO BE EMBEDDED IN SCREED OR CONCRETE
ON EACH STEP e FFL ‘ /" BRACKET/CLAMP 8 ELOORS.
ALL PIPEWORK SHALL CONFORM TO SABS 62 (STEEL, MEDIUM).
3 TYPICAL CABLE FIRE PROOFING DETAIL | il S
2 5 : 00 X ‘ ‘ THE DISTANCE BETWEEN PIPE SUPPORT BRACKETS FOR THE
q (scale 1 25) / s , ] HYDRANT VALVE HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL PIPEWORK, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
| | o | [ ———30m SABS \ FOLLOWING:
| HOSEREEL NOMINAL DIAMETER MAXIMUM SPACING
I ] i o 5 — <65 MM 4M
Local Authority stamp 3 N B ; o s q P q L 5 g §§ (:/ T\%¥ 225 UNION >65MM  <100MM 6.1M
FLOO% R o STOP VALVE | PIPING SHALL BE PROPERLY CLEANED OFF SITE, FROM RUST &
< IR TP e Eod \ S LOOSE MILL SCALE WITH A HARD WIRE, & DECREASED PRIOR TO
PANIC BAR DETAIL (scale 1 125) CONCRETE SOFFIT I\._PoLysuLeHpE STAIRS | GLYCERINE 3 = APPLICATION OF A RED OXIDE PRIMER.FINAL COATS OF PAINT TO
S FLANBAYE 25 0R / 7 ProED 50 ~— GAUGE - > BE 2 OFF SIGNAL RED, HIGH GLOSS ENAMEL TO SABS 630.
RETARDANT MASTIC, 7 \ (Basement only) ALL BRACKETS, SUPPORTS & FITTINGS TO BE GALVANIZED.
SEALANT.ONE SIDE ONLY 7 o | ALL SCREWED JOINTS TO COMPLY WITH BS 21 OR SIMILAR.
N S ] 4.5kg DCP SEALING OF JOINTS WILL BE WITH HEMP, STOGG OR PTFE TAPE,
\ \ EXTING HYDRAULIC PRESSURE TESTING SHALL BE DONE TO 15 BAR FOR
NEW FIRE SIGNS & EQUIPMENT COUNT EXISTING FIRE SIGNS & EQUIPMENT COUNT :
ereesowe V74 V0| s o | 500mm DEEP A PERIOD OF 24 HOURS.
symeoL  |EIE)|C2ER) [@Ed| ER6)) Coa) ORI MECGE R @ = SYMBOL o @ev €6 i & | = 172, &=l = | / 040 FHR PIPE HYDRANT ELEVATION SYMBOLIC SAFETY SIGNAGE
TYPICAL FIRE SEALING DETAIL ~ FFL
REFERENCE | E1 | E2 | E3 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F13 | F16 | F15 | F18 | F19 | F21 | F31 | EXT |FHR REFERENCE | E1 | E2 | E7| E7A |E22 |E24 F4 F5 F6 F13 | F32 | F45 | EXT |FHR 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALLS (scale 1:20) ‘ (Scale 1: 25) SYMBOLIC SAFETY SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH SABS 1186 PART V
UANTITY 170mm HIGH STEP ~ 250mm WIDE STEP = AND SHALL BE OF THE PHOTOLUMINESCENT TYPE.
Q 11 | 11 4 1 1 17 4 2 3 2 8 7 2 7 4 | 16| 5 QUANTITY 10 10 | 2| 2 | 1| 1 1 9 9 2 1 1 25 | 13 THREAD FIRE HOSE & EXTINGUISHER SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH AS TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE
POSITIONS OF ALL FIRE EQUIPMENT AND ESCAPE ROUTES.
RISER EACH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE NUMBERED IN THE ESCAPE STAIRS.
FIRE DOOR SCHEDULE . . ELEVATION (scale 1: 25) SIGNAGE ON DRAWING IS AN INDICATION OF SIGNAGE REQUIRED.
TO GROUND CLOU D IN D I CATES Sca e 5 FINAL SIGNAGE TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.
DOOR SIZE NORMAL DOOR STOREY ABOVE . . ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE TO BE ADDED SHOULD IT BE REQUESTED BY
DOOR TAG SWING FIRE RATING (WIDTH (mm)|HEIGHT (mm);, OPEN CLOSED PANIC BAR |[DOOR CLOSER| HOLD OPEN 10 GROUND THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES.
- ESCAPE STAIR #B1/1 EXI STI N G E Q U I P M E N T FINAL FIRE SIGNAGE IS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE WITH THE
FEL i ONE WAY 120 m!nute 813 2100 N/A VES NO VES NO - 1425mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS c/w: STOREY ABOVE COUNCIL'S FIRE OFFICER.
FD_1/2 ONE WAY 120 minute 813 2100 N/A YES NO YES NO e  170mm HIGH STEP RISERS ESCAPE STAIR #81/2
FD_1/3 __ |ONE WAY 120 minute 813 2100 N/A YES NO YES NO * 250mm WIDE STEP TREADS SNPrT2 (CEILING) T | 1| | - 1425mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS c/w: FIRE DOORS
. e HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN | A | HYD - B1/2 EXT-B1/3&4 170mm HIGH STEP RISERS FIRE DOORS OF THE RATING AND WIDTH AS INDICATED ON THE
FD_1/4 ONE WAY 120 minute 813 2100 N/A YES NO YES NO ACCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & S (WALL) rasliiEz ]l i EXT-B1/586] | ] iliB T ROOM W FHR - B1/3 . 250mm WIDE STEP TREADS DRAWINGS, SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SHALL COMPLY WITH SANS 1253.
- EMERGENCY LIGHTING EMERGENCY LIGHTS Fs5 @ @ 6 e || N | FHR - B1/2 3 | SUPPRESSION N e HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN ALL FIRE DOORS TO BE FITTED WITH SELF CLOSING MECHANISMS
FIRE SERVICES DESIGN SUMMARY SCHEDULE - BASEMENT LVL B1 EXT-BIT &2 ALONG ESCAPE ROUTE - : DOOR) | | SYSTEM LL7 e YOR- ACCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & FIRE ALARM / DETECTION
FHR - B1/1 AND IN FRONT OF DB | @.I Fit | (WALL) - EMERGENCY LIGHTING
1/OCCUPANCY INFORMATION £ . _ - TO ELECTRICAL E7A 2 (WALL) FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
1.1|FLOOR AREA: 2830 m? OCCUPIED @ F4 ENGINEER DETAIL ‘ (WALL) ‘ ‘ INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139.
] v DOOR i
1.2|OCCUPANCY CLASS: 14 PARKING AREA (ABOVEDOOR) | bz TWALL) |POOR) ! b (577 F45 . . , ESCAPE DOORS
1.3|POPULATION: 1/[s0 m? = 57 NUMBER OF PEOPLE W ; g 71 %/+H’ (" (DOOR) ) \ I 15 ALL ESCAPE DOORS SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH FIRE ESCAPE
1.4|ROUTES OF ESCAPE required: 2 2-0ff 813mm WIDE L — — — — = — < — E22 g7 ) = = ; ; — — — — = C ‘ IRONMONGERY.
&S % — : ) FIRE ESCAPE ROUTES
2|FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 9.0k : : H . " -
- ) ] DCPg N + 45k e 1 = FIRE ESCAPE ROUTES, INCLUDING CORRIDORS AND STAIRWAYS SHALL
2.1|FIRE HYDRANT: 1/]1000 m* = 3 |REQUIRED, 90 METERS APART Sl /45Kka DOOR) DOR Tt HAVE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 1500mm UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE .
2.2|FIRE HOSE REEL: 1/[500 m? = 6 |REQUIRED, WITH 30 METER LONG HOSES ﬁ /~DCP . \7\ B4 Fa EREARGL s% < H ALL ESCAPE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE AS INDICATED.
; 2 o i 3 1 rrevevesy 9 1 & BGU_B1NM 17 18 19 20 24 25 26 2 28 29 o 3 35 36 3 AT 3 4z 43 44 45 a6 a7 a8 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 ALL EMERGENCY ROUTES SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE
2.3|EXTINGUISHERS: 1/|400 m? = 8 |REQUIRED, (4-OFF 9kg DCP & 4-OFF 4.5kg DCP TYPE PROVIDED) , BR@EA Diss R e 2 14 15 16 i i 4 30 @7 z 34 SOUNDER AND STRG =1 i *Eﬁ;_ 311//1& 8 AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
2.4|SPRINKLER PROTECTIONS]  YES  [SPRINKLER PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10287 SOUNDER AND STROBE ’ 3 = \ /
DOOR F31 @ =
3|RELATED SERVICES * L @ Fa1 \. N (WALL) (ABOVE DOOR) i @.] F4 p \
3.1|FIRE DETECTION: YES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021, CATEGORY L1 SYSTEM . (WALL) ) ggk (WALL) FIRE SERVICES LEGEND
N N2 A ( , ) N2 N N =3
AZ[SMIOKE VENTILATIO N NG | NOTREGUARED - -IJ-  ESCAPE ROUTE #B1/ -[4- 3 E ‘ ‘ jl%] L L E ‘ -[A- ESCAPE ROUTE #B1/2 - -- S
== TRAVEL DISTANCE = 76 m G TRAVEL DISTANCE = 62 m —- | = @ BREAK GLASS UNIT T~ HOSE REEL
—— — T preer—— ‘ (BRONKHORZT A\STREET ENTRANCE ) .E3
FIRE SERVICES DESIGN SUMMARY SCHEDULE -BASEMENT LVL B2 \ ’ ¢ n @ FIRE HYDRANT :@ 4.5kg DCP FIRE EXTINGUISHER
1|{OCCUPANCY INFORMATION (ABOVE DOOR)
1.1|FLOOR AREA: 2696 m? OCCUPIED . e (0 i} [ 0
1.2|occUPANCY CLASS: 14 PARKING AREA 114 1 3 112 111 110 109 108 107 ;‘,% 1 106 105 104 103 10 ﬁ\ 100 99 o8 o7 96 95 o4 o3 o2 91 o0 89 88 87 6 85 84 83 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 3 68 67 66 65 64 63 62 61 60 59 58 57 56 » DIRECTIONAL ARROW
1.3|POPULATION: 1/|50 m? = 54 NUMBER OF PEOPLE LN EILING) :@ 9kg DCP FIRE EXTINGUISHER
1.4|ROUTES OF ESCAPE required: 2 2-off 877mm WIDE : d { - % :
& g u L s

2|FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT T J % _ | \ . | ‘ "7 ] 120 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL
2.1|FIRE HYDRANT: 1//1000 m? = 3 |REQUIRED, 90 METERS APART —— 56U B2 ' o i ( \ . )
2.2|FIRE HOSE REEL: 1/[500 m? = 6 |REQUIRED, WITH 30 METER LONG HOSES E3 4 I— ':} BREAK GLASS UNIT C/W | . F1d m m Fo ASSUME FURTHEST E‘i vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv v}

! : 2 = : _ ? SOUNDER AND STROBE POINT FOR ESCAPE BGU_B1/4 f )
2.3|EXTINGUISHERS 1/[400 m 7 |REQUIRED, (6-OFF 4.5kg DCP & 2-OFF 9kg DCP TYPE PROVIDED) ASE SOOR) SRS OINTIFOR | m m B2 p | o [E ASS UNIT O SCOPE OF WORKS CLARIFICATION
2.4|SPRINKLER PROTECTIONS] NO  [NOTREQUIRED | (=, F18 F21 rad | Ll

(CEILING) @ ||F31 (CEILING) . ‘ ‘ SOUNDER AND STROBE (CEILING) A FIRE CONTRACTOR

3|RELATED SERVICES (CEILING) (WALL) (CETTNG) (CEILING) @ 31 1. SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW FIRE SERVICES EQUIPMENT AND
3.1|FIRE DETECTION: YES  |IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021, CATEGORY L1 SYSTEM @ m (CEILING) CENG) 1 SIGNAGE AS INDICATED ON PLAN.
3.2|SMOKE VENTILATION: TR i i i e @) (CE ) VN (WALL) 2. SUPPLY & INSTALL NEW FIRE SIGNAGE INDICATING ESCAPE

: ' ( CROSS VENTILATED ARRAGEMENT) LY Q. EXT-B2/1 82 , EMERGENCY LIGHTS NN (GEILING) EXT - B2I5 & 6 ROUTES OF FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.

f—. E , FHR - B2/1 ONG ESCAPE ROUTE EXT-B27 &8 = FHR - B2/3 3. NEW EVACUATION PLANS & PROCEDURES.
g S -TO ELECTRICAL FHR - B2/2 = ©) @ HYD - B212 4. SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW PIPE AND RUN UNDERNEATH SLAB
FIRE SERVICES DESIGN SUMMARY SCHEDULE- BASEMENT LVL B3 WALL) Yor- ENGINEER DETALL JOR~ i) JF VO R WITH REQUIRED SUPPORT.
O | F15 :
1/ OCCUPANCY INFORMATION 2 K (WALL) (WALL) . ) WAL o wa , B. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
42| EEUIR ARERS il Ll CLLURED ] ( ~ o T 1 1. SUPPLY AND INSTALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING THROUGHOUT
1'2 OCCUPANCY CLASS: J4 PARKING AREA = y—”—|_ru—\}_“ =1 =1 =1 \g\u_‘l—‘\ =1 = =1 Nﬂ’_u_‘l—‘\ =1 =1 = —] =1 =1 \‘—’TU_‘)—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—’_u_‘l—‘\ =1 =1 = \‘—::\u)_—“\ =] =1 =1 \‘—{’_UT—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—I’_u_‘l—‘\ =1 ’—‘\D\ = \'£‘ — ;‘\ =1 \D\’—‘ L=l pi—=—I| =1 =1 =1 \‘—I’_UT—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \:IJI:;—‘\ =1 = =1 \‘—{’_u_;\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—I’_u_;\ =1 =1 =] 5 —] =1 =1 \‘—{’_u_‘l—‘\ =1 =1 =1 ==l =1 =1 =] \‘—I’_u_‘l—‘\ =] =] =] \l—<’_u_‘>—‘\ =] =] =1 | == C | THE SPACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN, C/W BAWERY BACKUP.
1.3|POPULATION: 1/[50 m? = 59 NUMBER OF PEOPLE Q) — L = :
- N @)
1.4/ ROUTES OF ESCAPE required: 2 2-off 1300mm WIDE CEILING) N (CEILING) C.  BUILDER.
PR PROTECTION EQUIPENT 45kg ScuSIARES - . 1. S:IIRAELESEALING OF ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
CP . s B .
. e F19 F16 F19 F16 DCF{
2.1 FIRE HYDRANT: 1/ 1000 m* = 3 REQUIRED’QOMETERSAPART 115 3 124 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 ‘ 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 154 q 154 155 156 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168 169 170 EXT-B2/3 &4 2. PROVIDING PENETRATIONS THROUGH CEILINGS AND WALLS
2.2|FIRE HOSE REEL: 1/|500 m? = 6 |REQUIRED, WITH 30 METER LONG HOSES — 9.0kg ' } b 4] FAR-BoY AND MAKING GOOD THEREOF.
2.3[EXTINGUISHERS: 1/[400 m? = 8 [REQUIRED, (6-OFF 4.5kg DCP & 4-OFF 9kg DCP TYPE PROVIDED) DCP @ z- E'LF:FEPSSAQ ?15§¥|Aif ;EEI:II\I/E-LTRAI;I—:)OOI\IolRNSFg\EVV;?LL CTEEL FRAME
. mm
2.4/SPRINKLER PROTECTIONS:]  YES  |STORAGE AREA 4.5kg , \ AND DOOR CLOSER. )
3|RELATED SERVICES N .y BASEME LVL BZ N N N DC@ S ( )

i : : -A- -[4- -[A- -[A- /" -A- 3

3.1/FIRE DETECTION YES  |IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021, CATEGORY L1 SYSTEM 2N ESCAPE ROUTE #B82/1 21N 21N ESCAPE ROUTE #8212 N e N S FIRE DESIGN CONFIRMATION
NATURALLY VENTILATED, EQUIVALENT TO 3% OF FLOOR AREA < TRAVEL DISTANGE = 65 m D —- - TRAVEL DISTANCE =74 1%
3.2|SMOKE VENTILATION: NO ( CROSS VENTILATED ARRAGEMENT) 4D EY STREET ENTRAN CE) DEEMED TO SATISFY WITH SANS 10400 N/A
RATIONAL ASSESSMENT YES
I 9.0kg
l I I ELECIRICAL |DCP ‘ 4 (0 ( ( ELECTRICAL RATIONAL DESIGN EQUIVALENT OR
- _ 224 223 222 221 220 219 218 217 \‘— 216 215 214 213 212 211 210 209 208 207 206 205 2049 203 202 201 \Z{ 199 198 197 196 195 194 193 192 191 19 185 . - 180 179 178 177 176 175 174 173 172 171 SUPERIOR TO SANS 10400 N/A
FIRE SERVICES DESIGN SUMMARY SCHEDULE - BASEMENT LVL B4 I - ’, i [ STOP *l 000 X &
1/OCCUPANCY INFORMATION e 5 F18 o H [
1.1/FLOOR AREA: 2940 m? OCCUPIED ° ' -
' —
1.2|OCCUPANCY CLASS: 14 PARKING AREA \ X A (CEl . LEHAE SARS
1.3|POPULATION: 1/|50 m? = 59 NUMBER OF PEOPLE \ ‘ A E1 E2 ' D
1.4|ROUTES OF ESCAPE required: 2 2-off 1300mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIR #8211 a I EXT - B279 | A LRTHEST VA I %) = ] ESCAPE STAIR #82/2
- 1535mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS c/w: PURPOSES VIV = = < - 1535mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS cfw:
2|FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT mm clw: (1 =
e 170mm HIGH STEP RISERS v F13 N EXT-23&4 ra == Sz e 170mm HIGH STEP RISERS
2.1|FIRE HYDRANT: 1/ 1000 m? = 3 REQUIRED, 90 METERS APART ° 250mm WIDE STEP TREADS TO GROUND (WALL) \ ['IFHR - 2/2 i R e FS _] ® 250mm WIDE STEP TREADS
2.2|FIRE HOSE REEL: 1/|500 m? = 6 |REQUIRED, WITH 30 METER LONG HOSES e HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN STOREY ABOVE E2 El G e HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & S || @j D) F13||§ TO GROUND ACCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & S
2.3|EXTINGUISHERS: 1/|{400 m? = 8 |REQUIRED, (6-OFF 4.5kg DCP & 4-OFF 9kg DCP TYPE PROVIDED) || ) |7 STOREY ABOVE - EMERGENCY LIGHTING
- EMERGENCY LIGHTING | Fis (WALL)
2.4/SPRINKLER PROTECTIONS] NO  |NOT REQUIRED (WALL) (CEILING) EXT-B3/5&6
SIBELATED SERVICES ESCAPE STAIR #B3/1 TO GROUND - RAMP UP TO (CEILING) FHR -B373 ESCAPE STAIR #B3/2
EXT-B3/1&2 — .
3.1|FIRE DETECTION: YES  |IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021, CATEGORY L1 SYSTEM - : STOREY ABOVE — /\|— ||IpPPER RAC SNA NS N - 1300mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS c/w:
- 130107rr(1)m Whljlgﬁz(;éleR‘lssTé\Flgs clw: FHR - B3/1 EMERGENGY LIGHTS UPPER BASEMENT --HYD -B3/2 @ F4 e 170mm HIGH STEP RISERS EXT-B3/7&8
3.2|SMOKE VENTILATION: NO  |NOT REQUIRED mm ALONG ESCAPE ROUTE A A e 250mm WIDE STEP TREADS
e 250mm WIDE STEP TREADS =N LVL B3 F5 |@ F6 (WALL) FHR - B3/4
e HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN @ F4 AND IN FRONT OF DB = 7 @ e HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN N
A CCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & S s - TO ELECTRICAL F15 N @l — ACCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & S VO P
- EMERGENGY LIGHTING . ENGINEER DETAIL (WALL) - EMERGENCY LIGHTING WAL
0 172500
P—‘ =1 =1 =1 \‘—Ir—‘b—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—I’—‘I—‘\ }P\ =1 =1 \‘—<'—‘>—‘\ =1 =1 =] = 1 =T =1 | \H )4 =1 =] A—T 1 =1 =] =1 '—‘l—‘\ =1 =1 = \‘—I’—b‘—‘\ =7 =1 =1 =T 1 =1 =1 Al \‘—I'—‘I—‘\ =1 =1 =1 = r’m\ =1 =1 T W—A%‘I—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—I'—‘I—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—T&—‘\ =1 =] =] ‘\_"—‘4 =1 =1 =1 = 1 =1 =1 [ ] =1 =1 \‘—I'—‘I—‘\ =1 =1 =1 \‘—{’—‘b—‘\ =7 =1 =1 \‘—{’—‘I—‘\ =1 =] =1 \‘—I'—‘I—‘\ =1 =1 =1 ’7)]‘;,—,‘ F
(WALL) ] ﬁ ,
4 385 120MINUTEFIRE =88
.[: RATED WALLS
\aw \ .
e ks . 4.5Kg 4D'gk9 1 9.0k T
@ 7 CP \ E‘?— | DCF Il ¥ o
327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334 335 336 337 338 339 340 34 1 342 343 344 345 346 347 348 349 350 351 352 353 354 360 361 362 363 364 365 366 367 368 369 370 371 372 373 374 7 NN 375 376 377 378 379 380 381 382 3 &1 ] ] 3 y ! 3 & |
i I + T T ‘ ¢ U 0 ' i = - M .
AR SITE LOCATIO
t TO GROUND }
‘ - ‘ ‘ ‘ STOREY ABOVE I ‘ £ >
e Sl ___ ESCAPE ROUTE #B3/1 N ESCAPE ROUTE #B3/2 N B 3 S O R E S e g 2
. Ay G prazy G- TRAVEL DISTANCE = 65 m ENTRANCE) —- TRAVEL DISTANCE = 65 m 4 T S : @
2| | I 1 I | zierad [ 1 I 1 [
>
T3 104 Racks STORE 3 91 m? 7]
[ | \
il il il I I I il - ‘ il il il I I I L) I I Il II U II
457 456 455 454 453 452 451 450 449 448 447 /44 445 444 443 442 441 440 439 438 437 436 434 433 432 431 430 429 428 427 \g 419 418 417 416 415 414 413 412 411 410 409 408 a7 406 405 : II II II II 1
F18 F21 i N
9.0kg CEILING il il :
: ( : 0o
) N g 0B B M H| | G s B
-01-
EXT - B3/9 & 10 r TO GROUND ASSUME FURTHEST - EXT-B4/3 &4 E1 E2 E ( e 2023
] ) POINT FOR ESCAPE ] —~ -
FHR - B/5 STOREY ABOVE D RRGeRS FHR - B4/2 f o (G m m FHR - B4/3
VOr-~ = Jyor- = Fie i T
(WA) ‘ ESCAPE STAIR #B4/1 — @ F15 NG (WA “errs i 5 @.} F4 ESCAPE STAIR #B4/2
(CEILING) - 1300mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS c/w: (WALL) ( ) ( ) £2 E1 (CEILING) (CEILING) == - 1300mm WIDE ESCAPE STAIRS cfw: TENDER
e 170mm HIGH STEP RISERS RAMP BETWEEN m m (WALD ~ 250mmWIDE STEP TREADS FOR CcT
250mm WIDE STEP TREADS . mm CEIL
~ HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN — Eﬁ;’_g‘m &2 (CEILING) EMERGENCY LIGHTS E2 E1 BLOCK F & G Fa s ¢ HAND RAILS BOTH SIDES IN ( FOR CONSTRU
ACCORDANCE WITH SANS PART M & S AL ool E ROUTE A L,f,l = EMERGENCY LIGHTING o sS-BUILT
F13 @ - EMERGENCY LiGHTING - @-I F4 - TO ELECTRICAL B J_L F15 @ AS-
; Ny WALL)
=t |
E—T:w Bl ol ol  [eresl [l ol ol  Jerel\ (ol Bl Bl Il ol ol ol Jeresl ol ol et K\ Pl ol [eresl o] o ol  Jerel e (ol o  [efesl ol [of ol Jeresl ol ol  IRL  lerpol ol V:w STR— AN [ B R =72 R =) R =) N =1 S == 1 S = R = RS (= BN (= v = (=] S =) R =1 R = e =1 R =1 R = RS = R [ = e RN [=] M =] R = [ == S i = == =T R = N = R = R (=== E [=1 RS (=] R =1 S = =T N =1 M =1 R = R [ === R [=] RN =1 R =1 \:‘ﬁjév F ‘ , \
€ Y | (WA o)
(WALL) k\_il Ny % 45k\’/} e ] AR
o 5 % D) DCP 4.5kg | [EXT - B4/12& 13
WoRK 4Di>||;9 % F o E FHR B4/4 No| Date Description Rev By|Ckd By
i~ o R ’ ZE mmil e A | 01/06/2021 [ISSUED FOR INFORMATION SM | HR
452 | 453 4 F#55 | 456 | 457 | 458 | 469 | 460 61| 462 | 463 | 464 | 465 Al (é g éﬁ ; H X f@.l F4 B 1 25/01/2023 | DRAWING UPDATED WR.T HS HR
1 ] : iz : o = - EXISTING FIRE SERVICES EQUIPMENT &
\. & (WALL) SIGNAGE ADDED
é ] .
= S E RVlCE S AR E A /, é.gl;g N i églg’g ” \' ’ ..\ Nroed ESCAPE ROUTE #B4/1 o N ESCAPE ROUTE #B4/2 L - TO GROUND NI o f 09 Plantanus Strect
LN - ’ e pracy e TRAVEL DISTANCE =64 m 2. - v ey —- TRAVEL DISTANCE = 64 m >4 STOREY ABOVE T S S
| | | | BASEMENT LVL B4 | | |
- | O 9.0kg Kuilsriver
Generators / UPS / IT Stores (UP RAMP FROM BLOCK E/F and G/H upper parking deck) DCP ) 7580
4.5kg
DCP
I 0 i * L Il ) il I I I I I I I I il I i I I I I I I CONS U LTM EC H Cell.: (072) 948 4470
558 ] Mechanical Engineers Tel.: (021) 903 1407
i E Email: info@consultmech.co.za
9.0 7 N
2.0k ' 75 @) | (@ o) E2 E1 : ProJECT | LAHAE LA SARS - BASEMENT |
& ‘ | ; EE F*.iE e F21 ¢ “(CEILING) 5 — G ‘ [ BROOKLYN J
| CEILING @@ T
EXT - B4/10 & 11 MENERGY CENTRE EXT-B4/9 | E7 ASSUME FURTHEST ( ) : DWG TITLE [ J
[FHR - B4/5 NO ACCESS ¢ m m POINT FOR ESCAPE (CEILING) BASEMENT LVL B1TO LVL B4
F18 F21 PURPOSES
DS (1 (I 1t [ 2 + 3 '3 4 5 6 | 7 '8 | FIRE SERVICES LAYOUT )
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